BATTING

M.Robinson
A.Deitz
S.Konstas
C.Barton
A.Ritchie
E.Deal

W .Straker
A.Raina
M.Hopkins
K.Freer
Lachlan Ritchie
R.Keen
C.Philipson
A.Whatley
Luke Ritchie
Ryan Cattle
T.Kaushal
B.Piggott
F.Parker
B.Dwarshuis
0.0Oborn-Corby

21 players

I NO

—
N = WO oo

2 O_2ONMNN_LOW_ANOWONON-=20 -~

HS

117
40
73
80

35*
64

16*

113
42
89
63
62
54
31
58

16*
53
21
12

1*

SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- FIRST GRADE
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14.25
11.79

9.17

6.50

3.00

2.00

CT
2

ABRADNO-~2O - A~ Bh

w N

W/K

0/0

01

22/0

1/0

BOWLING

Luke Ritchie
W.Straker
A.Ritchie

Ryan Cattle
R.Keen
T.Kaushal
Lachlan Ritchie
0.0Oborn-Corby
K.Freer
F.Parker
A.Whatley
B.Dwarshuis

O

145.0
154.2
91.1
45.0
80.3
200.4
43.0
13.1
15.2
31.0
1.0
9.0

M

35
32
23
5
7
26
10
0

O O WwOo

R

416
558
300
228
375
728
158

65

86
169

46

W

24
26
11

13
23

OO 2

51 10M

[oNeloNolNolNelolNolNolNo oW

[oNeoloNolNololoNolNololNolNo]

BEST

5-28
4-31
2-32
3-29
4-16
4-26
1-25
1-23
1-12
1-63



BATTING

M.Robinson
A.Deitz
Lachlan Ritchie
A.Raina
A.Ritchie
M.Hopkins
C.Barton
T.Kaushal
A.Whatley
W.Straker
K.Freer

Luke Ritchie
R.Keen

E.Deal
C.Philipson
B.Piggott
B.Dwarshuis
0.0Oborn-Corby
F.Parker

Ryan Cattle

20 players
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- FIRST GRADE LIMITED OVERS
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66.50
40.00
29.00
28.60
28.33
23.00
21.20
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18.67
16.00
14.33
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13.00
12.00
11.50
10.50
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Ryan Cattle
Luke Ritchie

W .Straker
A.Ritchie
R.Keen
0.0Oborn-Corby
F.Parker
T.Kaushal
A.Whatley
Lachlan Ritchie
B.Dwarshuis
K.Freer
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42.0
30.4
220
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13.1
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BEST

3-29
5-28
4-31

1-9
2-58
1-23
1-63
1-11



BATTING

Lachlan Ritchie
M.Hopkins
A.Whatley
A.Raina
M.Robinson
J.Ball
B.Konstas
K.Freer
Ryan Cattle
B.Piggott
N.Amos
K.Ross
L.Sheehy
J.Almond
K.Weatherall
Z.Philipson
F.Parker
C.Barton
R.Keen
A.Deitz
C.Philipson
H.Lindsay
E.Muller
0.0Oborn-Corby
W .Straker
J.Cisternas
A.Ritchie
T.Waterman
K.Basnet

29 players
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78
107
55
42
83
96*
72
63
42*
83
141
88
50
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9*
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- SECOND GRADE
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119
55
42
145
487
222
166
83
276
350
338
179
204
84
126
46
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26
11
9
18
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AVE

61.75
59.50
55.00
42.00
36.25
32.47
31.71
27.67
27.67
23.00
21.88
2113
17.90
17.00
16.80
15.75
15.33
13.00
13.00
11.00
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BOWLING

J.Cisternas
R.Keen
Lachlan Ritchie
Z.Philipson
K.Basnet
F.Parker

W .Straker
T.Waterman
Ryan Cattle
J.Almond
K.Weatherall
K.Freer
B.Konstas
M.Robinson
A.Ritchie
E.Muller
0.0Oborn-Corby
N.Amos
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2.0
9.0
55.3
103.4
8.3
96.2
13.0
32.0
85.5
104.0
66.2
50.0
205
253
8.0
14.0
271
35.0
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AVE

12.00
12.75
12.77
15.48
16.75
17.95
20.00
23.17
25.33
26.40
2717
28.20
33.50
37.33
45.00
79.00
87.00
172.00

BEST

1-12
3-38

4-8
4-30
4-26
6-66
2-40
2-45
4-35
6-39
3-13
3-31
3-18
2-14
1-45
1-36

1-1
1-29



BATTING

H.Lindsay
M.Fitzgerald
L.Sheehy
S.Spyrides
V.Jamwal
0.0Oborn-Corby
L.Clark
J.Cisternas
T.Faulkner
B.Konstas
E.Alger

L.Hehir
J.Biviano
E.Muller
T.Waterman
F.Zhang-Langley
K.Weatherall
A.Smith
R.Owers
J.Almond
T.Sheehy
C.Philipson
K.Basnet
A.Rider
Z.Philipson
T.Humphreys-Jones
L.Brady

L.Pont
B.Williams

29 players
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- THIRD GRADE
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34.50
33.00
30.71
29.20
27.33
26.38
24.00
23.00
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21.58
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13.33
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10.50
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K.Basnet
J.Almond
T.Sheehy
F.Zhang-Langley
H.Lindsay
0.0Oborn-Corby
E.Muller

Z .Philipson
B.Williams
T.Faulkner
J.Biviano
R.Owers
L.Pont
B.Konstas
K.Weatherall
L.Hehir
L.Brady
J.Cisternas
T.Waterman
A.Smith
S.Spyrides

T.Humphreys-Jones
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17.0
10.0
18.0
111.2
81.5
39.0
86.4
10.0
6.0
99.3
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13.0
6.0
272
69.0
39.2
21.0
32.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
9.0
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BEST

5-14
2-25
3-27
3-19
4-52
2-32
5-46
1-24
1-26
3-24
1-29
2-42
1-32
3-40
3-39
2-41
1-30
1-27



BATTING

J.Cisternas
L.Clark
C.Williams
M.Jewell
T.Faulkner
M.DeCelis
S.Jaques
J.Sheehy
R.Owers
L.Brady
T.Humphreys-Jones
H.Danne
B.Parker
J.Bills
J.Kean
V.Jamwal
W.Vandermaal
A.Rider
T.Sheehy
B.Philipson
A.Smith
S.Spyrides
J.Lindsay
K.Basnet
P.Jaques
S.Clark
J.Whyte
B.Sharma
L.Pont

26 players
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- FOURTH GRADE
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151
86
43

126
94
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338

369

207
44
42
60

158

206
61
40

113

159

AVE

50.33
43.00
43.00
31.50
31.33
29.67
28.17
26.36
23.00
22.00
21.00
20.00
19.75
17.17
15.25
13.33
12.56
12.23
10.50
10.50
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B.Sharma
S.Clark
J.Sheehy
A.Smith
S.Spyrides
R.Owers
W.Vandermaal
T.Sheehy
L.Brady
J.Lindsay
H.Danne
L.Pont
T.Humphreys-Jones
J.Kean
B.Parker
S.Jaques
J.Cisternas
B.Philipson
T.Faulkner
K.Basnet
J.Bills
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4.0
23.0
80.0
25.0
27.0
54.4
76.0
731
93.2
19.0
16.0
33.1
16.5
36.4
40.4
11.0
19.0
214
15.0
13.0
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AVE

4.00
10.50
10.83
15.95
16.29
23.67
24.67
26.00
26.63
26.92
29.67
30.00
31.00
31.33
32.60
33.83
38.00
40.00
49.00
91.00

BEST

1-4
2-21
3-11
3-17
3-38
2-37
5-42
4-39
3-46
3-51
2-40
2-27
3-46
2-17
1-14
2-16
1-17
2-10
1-26
1-58



SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- FIFTH GRADE

BATTING M I NO HS 50 100 RUNS AVE CT WK BOWLING (0] M R W 51 10M AVE BEST
S.Jaques 3 3 1 101* 1 1 201 100.50 Leo Hogg 31.0 7 76 8 0 0 950 412
J.Kean 2 2 1 51 1 0 78 78.00 1 J.Kean 13.0 2 58 6 1 0 967 543
Louis Hogg 5 4 2 48 0 0 104 52.00 2 J.Lindsay 24.0 9 63 6 0 0 10.50 2-5
H.Danne 11 11 2 68 3 0 326 36.22 10 W.Rickert 2.0 0 12 1 0 0 12.00 1-12
M.DeCelis 11 12 2 61 1 0 283 28.30 3 77 S.Jaques 12.0 0 51 4 0 0 1275 3-21
B.Parker 5 4 0 45 0 0 105 26.25 T.Humphreys-Jones 14.0 1 54 4 0 0 13.50 4-54
J.Whyte 2 2 0 34 0 0 48 24.00 2/0 B.Williams 4.0 2 15 1 0 0 15.00 1-15
S.Stewart 11 13 2 50* 1 0 259 23.55 6 B.Sharma 35.2 4 214 12 0 0 17.83 4-7
B.Sharma 6 5 2 26 0 0 61 20.33 2 E.Stoddart 11.0 0 58 3 0 0 19.33 1-1
M.Jewell 1 1 0 19 0 0 19 19.00 1 H.Danne 44.3 4 237 11 0 0 2155 222
K.Laws 2 2 1 11" 0 0 18 18.00 2 B.Parker 21.2 1 108 5 0 0 21.60 2-22
S.Kourouche 14 11 0 57 1 0 179 16.27 2 L.Pont 11.0 1 69 3 0 0 23.00 2-19
E.Stoddart 14 14 1 51 1 0 210 16.15 1 M.Searles 38.0 2 166 7 0 0 2371 3-24
B.Philipson 9 7 2 40 0 0 75 15.00 2 D.Wilson 15.0 2 76 3 0 0 2533 3-55
J.Dundas 3 4 0 41 0 0 57 14.25 1 S.Kourouche 108.0 11 570 20 1 0 2850 5-73
M.Bradley 12 13 2 42 0 0 142 12.91 6 A.Dalla-Camina 4.0 0 32 1 0 0 32.00 1-32
L.Gatherer 8 8 0 31 0 0 97 1213 5/2 S.Luvkesh 49.2 6 226 7 0 0 3229 260
L.Lawless 2 1 0 11 0 0 11 11.00 J.Watson 57.2 10 204 6 0 0 34.00 2-17
N.O'Flynn 1 1 0 11 0 0 11 11.00 J.Dundas 19.0 4 76 2 0 0 38.00 1-9
S.Luvkesh 7 4 2 18 0 0 22 11.00 3 Louis Hogg 39.0 6 160 4 0 0 40.00 3-28
J.Watson 7 5 2 13 0 0 25 8.33 1 B.James 12.0 1 40 1 0 0 40.00 1440
Leo Hogg 3 2 1 7 0 0 7 7.00 K.Laws 28.0 4 98 2 0 0 49.00 1-46
B.Hunt 6 5 0 21 0 0 32 6.40 11/0 L.Lawless 18.0 3 71 1 0 0 71.00 1-57
D.Wilson 2 2 0 6 0 0 12 6.00 S.Stewart 21.0 0 152 2 0 0 76.00 1-24
P.Taya 2 2 0 5 0 0 8 4.00 1 B.Philipson 81.0 8 396 5 0 0 7920 2-39
A.Dalla-Camina 1 1 0 4 0 0 4 4.00 L.Gatherer 1.0 0 8 0 0 0 -
T.Humphreys-Jones 1 1 0 4 0 0 4 4.00 P.Taya 3.0 1 18 0 0 0 --
M.Searles 5 4 2 3 0 0 5 250 3 N.O'Flynn 6.0 0 66 0 0 0 --
J.Lindsay 4 3 1 2 0 0 4 2.00 2

L.Pont 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 200 2

W.Rickert 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1.00 1

D.Chand 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

A.Rider 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2

B.James 2

B.Williams 1

35 players 168



BATTING

<

H.Danne

J.Whyte

L.Gatherer

Louis Hogg

P.Taya

D.Chand

W.Rickert

B.Hunt

L.Lawless 1
J.Sheehy
K.Laws
A.Graham
A.Ford
B.Sharma
S.Everitt
N.O'Flynn 1
B.Dicello
J.Dundas
Leo Hogg

A Pratt
D.Lowy
S.Luvkesh
B.Khatri
D.Parker
M.Searles
C.Hosemans
E.O'Brien
W.Dollman
M.Randall
E.Stoddart
J.Barry
J.Watson
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SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- SIXTH GRADE (METRO CUP)
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87

68

6

OO -~ =~ 0

AVE

92.00
54.67
52.50
52.00
49.00
42.50
40.71
39.50
34.00
33.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
23.00
22.71
19.75
18.00
17.20
16.00
15.50
13.33
11.25

9.67

8.50
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2.67
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0.50

0.00

0.00

CT W/K

—_

AR aapNPRARaaO01 —_

—_

7/0

1/0

6/1
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D.Parker
J.Watson
L.Gatherer
B.Khatri
J.Barry
M.Searles
Louis Hogg
Leo Hogg
N.O'Flynn
S.Luvkesh
P.Taya
L.Lawless
B.Sharma
J.Dundas
K.Laws
A.Ford
W.Rickert
B.Dicello
E.Stoddart
S.Everitt
A.Graham
H.Danne
D.Lowy
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32.3
5.0
4.0

56.5
5.0

83.2

51.4

70.1

62.2

94.0

41.0

71.5

22.0

14.5

70.0

47.3

25.0
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3.0
5.0
7.0
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BEST

4-11

1-12
3-12
2-25
7-16
5-15
4-15
3-20
4-42
3-40
3-38
1-28

2-8
3-56
2-13
2-39
1-10



BATTING

R.Keen
L.Sheehy
M.Robinson
Ryan Cattle
Lachlan Ritchie
A.Raina

J.Ball

K.Freer
V.Jamwal
S.Spyrides
S.Konstas
T.Faulkner
T.Waterman
J.Cisternas
F.Zhang-Langley
T.Sheehy

16 players

A WU O = WO~ O~ » <

©
o

P
@)

N0 =2DNO®®000~NWOWRAOMOM

2, O ONO WA O0O0_2NO_A-

SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- POIDEVIN-GRAY SHIELD
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115*
52
71

14*
55
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60
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14*
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106
263
31
181
236
178
174
72
19
17
44
10
5
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AVE

41.50
35.33
32.88
31.00
30.17
29.50
2543
24.86
24.00
19.00
17.00
14.67
10.00
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BOWLING

T.Faulkner
K.Freer
T.Sheehy
Lachlan Ritchie
Ryan Cattle
M.Robinson
S.Spyrides
R.Keen
F.Zhang-Langley
S.Konstas
J.Cisternas
T.Waterman
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22.0
42.1
4.0
49.0
54.4
15.0
5.0
22.0
8.0
8.2
8.0
3.0
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AVE

12.57
13.69
17.00
17.42
18.17
18.50
19.00
21.60
31.00
50.00
61.00

BEST

2-8
3-27
2-34
5-30
4-14
1-13
1-10
2-21
1-12
1-41
1-14



SUTHERLAND DCC -- AVERAGES 2025/26 -- A.W.GREEN SHIELD

BATTING M I NO HS 50 100 RUNS AVE CT W/K BOWLING (0] M R w 51 10M AVE BEST
B.Hunt 8 8 2 52 2 0 213 35.50 7 S.Jaques 32.2 1 118 7 0 0 16.86 2-21
J.Dundas 8 8 O 80 1 0 266 33.25 2 S.Huetter 45.2 1 194 12 0 0 16.17 4-22
H.Danne 8 8 1 65 2 0 222 31.71 3 R.Leach 28.4 5 111 5 0 0 2220 3-19
R.Leach 5 5 2 44 0 0 88 29.33 D.Wilson 435 4 202 9 0 0 2244  3-37
S.Jaques 8 8 0 94 2 0 213 26.63 7 J.Lindsay 67.0 11 220 9 0 0 2444 3-19
J.Whyte 8 7 0 72 1 0 126 18.00 6/0 K.Laws 73.0 14 223 9 0 0 2478 212
E.O'Brien 7 7 0 38 0 0 106 15.14 4 S.Everitt 34.3 2 125 4 0 0 3125 1-14
A.Young 2 2 1 8* 0 0 12 12.00 H.Danne 9.0 0 40 1 0 0 40.00 1-16
S.Everitt 8 6 0 30 0 0 61 10.17 1 L.Diamond 15.0 0 84 2 0 0 4200 2-30
D.Wilson 7 5 1 19 0 0 36 9.00 3 J.Dundas 1.0 0 9 0 0 0 --
J.Lindsay 8 6 3 9* 0 0 21 7.00 2

K.Laws 8 4 2 8* 0 0 11 5.50 3

S.Huetter 7 3 1 2* 0 0 2 1.00 1

L.Diamond 3

14 players 95



